   pag. 1  sez. 1
1
FC&FCV
Torrini d’estrazione centrifughi
a singola velocità
Single speed centrifugal
roof fans
pag. 2.1

DIN24163 - Prove acustiche in accordo alla norma DIN45635T38
LEGENDA/LEGEND
NORME PER L’ORDINAZIONE/HOW TO ORDER
FATTORI DI CONVERSIONE/CONVERSION FACTORS
Esempio/Example:	 Tipo/Type	 Modello/Model	 Alimentazione/Voltage
FC-2V	 504	 T
Esempio/Example:	 Tipo/Type	 Modello/Model	 Alimentazione/Voltage
REA 	 314	 T
Esempio/Example:	 Tipo/Type	 Modello/Model	 Alimentazione/Voltage
FC	 504	 T
Ps	  = 	 Static pressure (mm/H2O)
Pd	 =	 Dynamic pressure (mm/H2O)
Pt	 = 	 Total pressure (mm/H2O)
Q	 = 	 Air delivery (m3/h)
U 	 = 	 Rated voltage (V)
M 	 = 	 Rated voltage and frequency single-phase (230V-50Hz)
T 	 = 	 Rated voltage and frequency three-phase (400V-50Hz)
rpm	 = 	 Nominal motor speed
Pm	 =	 Installed motor power (kW)
In 	 = 	 Maximal absorbed current (A)
IP 	 = 	 Motor mechanical protection
Cl 	 = 	 Motor Insulation class
S 	 = 	 Outlet area (m2)
C 	 = 	 Air velocity (m/s)
Pd2 	 = 	 Impeller inertia moment (Kgm2)
Lp 	 = 	 Sound pressure level (dB)
Lw 	 = 	 Sound power level (dB)
Reg. 	 = 	 Speed regulator
P 	 = 	 n° Poles
2 poles =	 3000 nominal rpm
4 poles = 	 1500 nominal rpm
6 poles = 	 1000 nominal rpm
8 poles = 	 750 nominal rpm
Attention: the sound pressure level is measured in free field at 6
m from the fan centre, in any direction, with ducted inlet and free
outlet.
Note: when selecting it is necessary to keep in mind that the noise of
the fan, if not measured in free field, will be higher than the shown
values.
Standards achieved: Performance  tests according to DIN24163
standard - Acoustic tests according to DIN45635T38 standard
Potenza/Power
W	 kW	 CV
W	 1	 0,001	 0,00136
kW	 1000	 1	 1,36
CV	 735,5	 0,7355	 1
Pressione/Pressure
Pa	 mm/H2O	 in.WG